	Non Public Document - Contains Trade Secret Data
	Public Document - Trade Secret Data Excised
$\boxtimes$	Public Document

Xcel Energy

Docket No.:

EL14-057

Question from:

Robin Meyerink, SD PUC Staff

Response To:

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission

Question #1

Date Received:

June 16, 2014

## Question 1:

The letter calls this an "exchange." Was one territory exchanged for another?

## Response:

Our June 16, 2014 request for approval of a change in service territory boundaries reflects the first half of what will be an exchange of service territory between Xcel Energy and Southeastern Electric Coop. There is no second half to this exchange yet because the portion of service territory to be transferred from Xcel Energy to Southeastern Electric Coop has not yet been platted and recorded. Both parties have agreed that once the property is platted and recorded another separate filing will take place.

Preparer:

Eric Pauli

Title:

Manager, Community Relations & Regulatory Affairs

Department:

Xcel Energy - SD

Telephone:

605-339-8303

Date:

June 25, 2014